Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 1. Generally Satisfied 58.6% 51.7% 63.8% 30.5% 59.7% 50.6% 56.7% 70.1% 51.1% 43.4% 57.6%
speaking, at this time aafiaf o o o o o o o o o o o
would you say that you DIISSGUSfled 32.4% 37.2% 26.2% 69.5% 31.5% 37.0% 34.5% 29.9% 31.9% 36.9% 32.6%
are satisfied or Mixed/both 4.8% 3.7% 5.2% .0% 3.7% 6.6% 8.8% .0% 12.9% 5.1% 4.5%
dissatisfied with the | DK/NA 4.2% 7.4% 4.9% 0% 5.0% 5.8% 0% 0% 4.2% 14.6% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q-t:] . Generally l'o;jpeaking, Satisfied 49.1% 59.4% 62.4% 70.4% 48.7% 57.5% 65.8% 57.1% 63.3% 57.6%
at this time would you say : —
that you are satisfied or DI.SSGtISerd 41.1% 31.9% 26.0% 23.2% 39.6% 33.8% 24.4% 32.8% 30.0% 32.6%
dissatisfied with the Mixed/both 5.0% 3.9% 5.2% .0% 6.7% 4.0% 3.2% 4.5% 4.8% 4.5%
quality of life in Ohio? DKI/NA 4.8% 4.8% 6.4% 6.5% 5.0% 4.8% 6.6% 5.7% 1.9% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 1. Generally speaking, | Satisfied 67.3% 52.4% 60.3% 53.3% 56.4% 49.2% 63.4% 66.3% 49.5% 57.6%
f‘g;{“ysoﬂrgfe‘”s‘;ﬂgf@“oiay Dissatisfied 27.4% 36.1% 31.6% 31.8% 28.7% 35.0% 36.6% 27.0% 37.6% 32.6%
dissatisfied with the Mixed/both 3.4% 3.6% 2.3% 12.4% 8.9% 5.9% .0% 3.3% 5.6% 4.5%
quality of life in Ohio? DKI/NA 1.9% 7.8% 5.8% 2.6% 6.0% 9.8% 0% 3.3% 7.3% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q. 1. Generally speaking, at this time would you say
that you are satisfied or dissatisfied with the quality of Table
life in Ohio? Total
Dissatisfie
Satisfied d Mixed/both DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 2. Generally speaking, | Satisfied 59.2% 11.4% 37.8% 24.8% 40.8%
at this time would you say - —
that you are satisfied or | Dissatisfied 30.2% 81.8% 25.8% 48.9% 47.8%
dissatisfied with the | Mixed/both 4.3% 3.4% 31.3% 0% 5.0%
government leadership in
Ohio? DK/NA 6.4% 3.4% 5.1% 26.2% 6.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 2. Generally speaking, | Satisfied 36.4% 34.3% 52.9% 19.5% 42.3% 42.0% 13.6% 22.8% 36.8% 40.2% 40.8%
at this time would you say - —
that you are satisfied or Dissatisfied 54.0% 50.9% 36.6% 80.5% 47.8% 451% 63.2% 47.4% 51.2% 43.9% 47.8%
dissatisfied with the " Mixed/both 4.2% 5.4% 5.6% 0% 41% 8.9% 8.5% 22.5% 0% 2.3% 5.0%
government leadership in
Ohio? DK/NA 5.4% 9.3% 4.9% 0% 5.7% 4.1% 14.7% 7.3% 12.0% 13.6% 6.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 2. Generally speaking, | Satisfied 29.9% 33.2% 59.6% 41.9% 28.6% 40.9% 51.8% 40.2% 48.3% 40.8%
at this time would you say - —
that you are satisfied or Dissatisfied 61.9% 53.5% 29.4% 35.7% 58.3% 47.9% 38.0% 48.4% 41.0% 47.8%
dissatisfied with the Mixed/both o o o o o o 0 0 0 0
government leadership in 4.3% 6.9% 3.4% 6.1% 7.0% 4.2% 4.2% 5.2% 2.0% 5.0%
Ohio? DK/NA 3.9% 6.4% 7.7% 16.3% 6.1% 7.0% 6.0% 6.2% 8.8% 6.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
State of Ohio www.FallonResearch.com
General Election Voters and New Registrants Page 2

9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022
N=600, +/- 4%



9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022

N=600, +/- 4%

DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: 1_;%?;?
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 2. Generally speaking, | Satisfied 48.9% 38.0% 34.7% 40.0% 48.0% 39.4% 49.3% 43.3% 38.5% 40.8%
at this time would you say - —
that you are satisfied or Dissatisfied 40.3% 52.0% 51.8% 44.5% 40.4% 54.4% 41.3% 45.2% 50.1% 47.8%
dissatisfied with the o Mixed/both o o o o o o o 0 o o
government leadership in 2.7% 4.9% 6.8% 8.5% 3.1% 3.0% 2.8% 5.1% 4.9% 5.0%
Ohio? DK/NA 8.1% 5.2% 6.6% 6.9% 8.5% 3.2% 6.6% 6.4% 6.5% 6.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q. 1. Generally speaking, at this time would you say Q. 2. Generally speaking, at this time would you say
that you are satisfied or dissatisfied with the quality that you are satisfied or dissatisfied with the Table
of life in Ohio? government leadership in Ohio? Total
Dissatisfie Dissatisfie
Satisfied d Mixed/both DK/NA Satisfied d Mixed/both DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 3. Which of Taxes 5.9% 3.3% 8.2% 2.9% 6.0% 3.3% 10.3% 7.0% 5.0%
the fol!owi.ng do | Crime and violence 14.6% 10.3% 20.6% 22.7% 16.5% 11.9% 10.2% 15.0% 13.9%
ﬁ;sﬁﬁmggftg:ﬁ Jobs and employment 2.5% 4.3% 8.0% 0% 3.9% 3.0% 0% 2.4% 3.2%
matter that Abortion 12.3% 24.3% .0% 9.8% 6.9% 24.9% 6.0% 7.9% 15.5%
concerns you The cost of living 32.8% 34.0% 21.0% 30.4% 38.3% 26.4% 29.8% 43.5% 32.5%
r.nosgat this Public education 11.1% 4.3% 8.6% 16.0% 11.0% 7.8% 6.0% 7.9% 9.0%
fime tcf]"e”frf\‘fifomar;‘gﬁta”d 8.5% 5.6% 5.7% 5.3% 5.9% 9.1% 7.1% 2.2% 7.2%
Other 1.9% 2.5% 8.7% .0% 21% 1.9% 10.5% .0% 2.3%
All/combination 9.0% 9.6% 15.8% 5.6% 7.5% 9.5% 20.1% 10.5% 9.3%
DK/NA 1.5% 1.8% 3.4% 7.3% 1.8% 2.2% .0% 3.6% 2.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 3. Which of Taxes 5.7% 5.1% 4.0% 9.8% 5.6% 1.1% .0% .0% 4.4% 9.6% 5.0%
the following do |"Crime and violence 7.6% 17.2% 16.2% 29.6% 11.7% 30.3% 5.5% 10.6% 8.4% 16.7% 13.9%
ﬁ’;si'mgfn;hn? Jobs and employment 2.8% 5.0% 1.3% 9.9% 3.0% 0% 9.3% 0% 0% 12.7% 3.2%
matter that Abortion 19.2% 16.7% 10.9% 9.0% 16.3% 13.9% 14.7% 18.9% 7.9% 12.6% 15.5%
concerns you The cost of living 32.7% 31.6% 33.5% 30.6% 33.0% 23.3% 24.4% 63.2% 42.1% 32.9% 32.5%
most at this Public education 13.2% 8.1% 6.1% 0% 9.4% 7.4% 17.5% .0% 13.2% 3.8% 9.0%
time? i
Jlimate change and 9.1% 4.5% 7.9% 11.0% 7.0% 8.9% 17.3% 0% 11.2% 2.3% 7.2%
Other 1.4% .9% 4.8% 0% 2.9% 0% .0% .0% 0% 2.5% 2.3%
All/combination 4.9% 9.9% 13.6% 0% 9.1% 15.1% 11.2% 7.3% 4.2% 2.7% 9.3%
DK/NA 3.5% 9% 1.7% .0% 2.0% .0% .0% .0% 8.5% 4.1% 2.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ Republica Unaffiliate Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 3. Whiph of Taxes .9% 5.8% 7.5% 10.6% 2.0% 6.1% 6.2% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%
the following do  ["Crime and violence 11.5% 12.8% 16.9% 18.1% 15.4% 13.3% 13.3% 14.2% 10.6% 13.9%
%"é‘éﬁlﬂé&im Jobs and employment 3.4% 2.5% 3.1% 7.9% 2.8% 3.5% 3.0% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2%
matter that Abortion 28.2% 15.8% 3.3% 11.5% 22.0% 17.4% 7.0% 15.5% 16.3% 15.5%
concerns you The cost of living 20.9% 30.4% 45.8% 35.8% 21.4% 31.1% 44 .8% 32.4% 34.0% 32.5%
most at this Public education 6.2% 12.4% 8.9% 3.9% 8.3% 9.3% 9.3% 9.0% 9.7% 9.0%
) li h
Climate change and 13.9% 7.2% 1.2% 4.3% 11.8% 7.3% 3.1% 7.0% 10.1% 7.2%
Other 2.4% 1.3% 3.5% .0% 3.7% 1.6% 1.9% 2.3% 1.8% 2.3%
All/combination 11.0% 9.2% 7.8% 7.8% 10.3% 9.0% 8.8% 9.3% 9.4% 9.3%
DK/NA 1.6% 2.7% 1.9% .0% 2.2% 1.5% 2.5% 2.2% .0% 2.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 3. Which of Taxes 6.5% 3.9% 3.5% 6.9% 4.3% 11.6% 5.5% 6.0% 4.1% 5.0%
tfg)eu fﬁ“gmg% r?eo Crime and violence 10.6% 15.7% 15.0% 3.9% 23.2% 10.7% 13.4% 14.2% 13.6% 13.9%
?,nost important Jobs and employment 1.0% 2.6% 1.9% 4.6% 8.4% 3.0% 7.4% 2.3% 4.0% 3.2%
matter that Abortion 17.3% 18.0% 11.9% 11.4% 23.0% 6.5% 13.0% 10.3% 20.3% 15.5%
concerns you The cost of living 41.4% 30.3% 30.7% 31.0% 22.9% 33.5% 44.6% 32.8% 32.3% 32.5%
most at this Public education 5.5% 10.9% 9.9% 8.1% 5.9% 13.1% 8.0% 11.4% 6.9% 9.0%
' li h
Climate change and 6.2% 6.1% 12.0% 11.5% 1.7% 6.1% 0% 7.9% 6.6% 7.2%
Other 1.8% 4% 21% 10.0% 3.1% 3.0% .0% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3%
All/combination 7.9% 10.1% 9.9% 8.4% 7.4% 12.6% 8.1% 9.8% 8.8% 9.3%
DK/NA 1.8% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% .0% .0% .0% 2.9% 1.2% 2.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
Q. 3. Which of the following do you think is the most important matter that concerns you most at this time? Total
Climate
change
Jobs and and the
Crime and | employme The cost Public environme All/combin
Taxes violence nt Abortion of living education nt Other ation DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 4. Generally speaking, | Too high 81.1% 37.1% 24.1% 19.8% 50.1% 17.3% 18.2% 24.5% 36.2% 36.8% 36.9%
would you say that -
income taxes in the Pretty fair 12.9% 55.6% 68.1% 70.0% 44.3% 70.2% 75.5% 65.7% 56.8% 44.6% 55.3%
particular area where you | Too low 0% 1.1% 0% 5.0% 5% 5.4% 2.9% 0% 5.5% 7.0% 2.4%
live are too high, mostly ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ : ’ ’ ’ : :
pretty fair or too low? DK/NA 6.1% 6.3% 7.7% 5.2% 5.2% 71% 3.4% 9.8% 1.6% 11.5% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 4. Generally speaking, | Too high 33.4% 37.4% 37.2% 91.0% 33.3% 38.3% 28.3% 51.3% 60.0% 65.5% 36.9%
would you say that -
income taxes in the Pretty fair 57.4% 56.1% 54.9% .0% 58.0% 55.8% 71.7% 48.7% 40.0% 22.2% 55.3%
particular area where you | Too low 4.2% 1.4% 1.4% 9.0% 2.9% 1.2% 0% 0% 0% 2.6% 2.4%
live are too high, mostly
pretty fair or too low? DK/NA 4.9% 51% 6.5% 0% 5.8% 4.7% 0% 0% 0% 9.8% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 4. Generally speaking, | Too high 25.7% 38.7% 43.8% 54.8% 29.7% 38.8% 40.8% 35.9% 48.6% 36.9%
would you say that -
income taxes in the Pretty fair 63.8% 55.4% 48.9% 37.5% 61.7% 53.3% 52.1% 55.9% 48.2% 55.3%
particular area where you Too low . 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
live are too high, mostly 3.4% 3.2% 5% 3.8% 3.1% 2.7% 1.4% 2.6% .0% 2.4%
pretty fair or too low? DK/NA 7.0% 2.7% 6.9% 3.9% 5.6% 5.1% 5.7% 5.6% 3.2% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 4. Generally speaking, | Too high 29.4% 42.6% 33.5% 50.0% 29.6% 36.5% 29.0% 39.1% 34.9% 36.9%
would you say that -
income taxes in the Pretty fair 62.9% 52.3% 55.3% 45.6% 64.5% 44.3% 61.0% 53.6% 56.8% 55.3%
particular area where you Too low 5 5 S . ] . 5 . 5 .
live are too high, mostly 5.8% 1.7% 9% 3.0% .0% 9.6% .0% 3.1% 1.8% 2.4%
pretty fair or too low? DK/NA 1.8% 3.5% 10.2% 1.5% 6.0% 9.6% 10.0% 4.2% 6.5% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
Q. 3. Which of the following do you think is the most important matter that concerns you most at this time? Total
Climate
change
Jobs and and the
Crime and | employme The cost Public environme All/combin
Taxes violence nt Abortion of living education nt Other ation DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
t?ninSR @f;@i;";‘ﬁﬁ%f“ Doing better 4.6% 9.9% 19.7% 22.1% 8.3% 19.0% 33.9% 29.1% 11.1% 12.3% 14.5%
ggfnzegg{fesr oot About even 39.9% 40.8% 30.6% 41.1% 24.5% 45.4% 42.1% 21.3% 35.8% 50.3% 34.9%
f living, keepi i i
Sos: of fving, Keeping | Falling behind 43.9% | 482% |  497% |  34.3% |  66.8% |  341% |  222% |  496% |  516% |  259% |  48.7%
of living or falling behind [ DK/NA o o o o o o o o o o o
the cost of living? 11.6% 1.1% 0% 2.5% A% 1.4% 1.8% .0% 1.4% 11.5% 1.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18t0 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
9o t’;;tth)',ifj";‘r‘fa c)’,gj’f“ Doing better 26.2% 7.2% 10.4% 0% 14.8% 8.2% 26.6% 29.8% 11.2% 14.5% 14.5%
household's income is About even
doing better than the 41.4% 33.2% 30.7% 20.1% 35.6% 39.6% 49.3% 29.8% 18.8% 20.9% 34.9%
cost of living, keeping Falling behind
about even with the cost 30.9% 58.7% 55.4% 79.9% 48.3% 48.0% 24.0% 40.4% 69.9% 56.6% 48.7%
of living or fgl_ling behind DKINA
the cost of living? 1.4% .9% 3.4% .0% 1.3% 4.2% .0% .0% .0% 8.0% 1.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
iy t’;:th;zlﬁ'r;‘r‘jd‘;‘;gf“ Doing better 18.9% 15.8% 8.2% 19.2% 15.2% 16.3% 11.4% 14.7% 12.4% 14.5%
zgﬁzegg{fesr sl About even 38.5% 35.6% 30.3% 38.7% 37.7% 36.1% 30.8% 34.7% 37.6% 34.9%
;gztu?g',‘g;gv;li'tf‘fﬁ;”gost Falling behind 41.0% 47.8% 58.9% 34.3% 45.2% 45.8% 55.8% 48.6% 50.0% 48.7%
of living or falling behind [ DK/NA o o o o o o o o o o
the cost of living? 1.6% 8% 2.6% 7.8% 1.9% 1.8% 2.0% 2.0% 0% 1.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
tthnf’k' t’?“;tth}'/zlﬂ'zgd‘i/‘;gf“ Doing better 14.8% 14.4% 16.7% 10.7% 18.6% 14.1% 4.5% 13.5% 15.4% 14.5%
household's incomeis | About even 41.5% 32.8% 30.7% 30.6% 42.9% 32.8% 41.8% 33.9% 35.9% 34.9%
doing better than the
;gztu?g',‘g;gv;ﬂ'tf‘fﬁ;”gost Falling behind 41.7% 51.6% 49.2% 57.3% 38.5% 49.9% 50.9% 50.1% 47.4% 48.7%
of living or falling behind [ DK/NA
i ') . (] . (] . 0 . (] . (] . 0 . 0 . (] . 0 . (]
the cost of living: 1.9% 1.2% 3.3% 1.4% 0% 3.2% 2.8% 2.5% 1.3% 1.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q. 5. At this time, do you think that you and your
household's income is doing better than the cost of
living, keeping about even with the cost of living or Table
falling behind the cost of living? Total
Doing About Falling
better even behind DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
gl- 6. Do yr?u aﬁree or Agree 62.8% 56.0% 78.9% 30.8% 67.7%
isagree that the -
economy is in a Disagree 29.9% 35.3% 16.7% 41.7% 25.6%
recession at this time? | DK/NA 7.3% 8.8% 4.4% 27.4% 6.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
S- 6. Do iﬁut?r?ree or | Agree 70.7% 65.9% 65.7% 79.1% 68.9% 55.6% 75.1% 71.7% 72.6% 69.5% 67.7%
ef:,?c:ﬁ% isain ae Disagree 21.7% 28.2% 27.8% 11.0% 25.2% 34.4% 20.0% 28.3% 17.1% 19.1% 25.6%
recession at this time? | DK/NA 7.6% 5.9% 6.6% 9.9% 6.0% 10.0% 4.9% 0% 10.3% 11.3% 6.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 6. Do you agree or Agree 50.3% 71.8% 82.0% 52.5% 48.1% 72.6% 78.8% 65.8% 89.1% 67.7%
disagree that the Disagree 39.6% 24.7% 11.3% 37.1% 43.3% 21.5% 15.1% 27.0% 8.9% 25.6%
economy |S in a . (] . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . (] . 0 . 0 . 0 . (]
recession at this time? | DK/NA 10.0% 3.5% 6.6% 10.4% 8.7% 6.0% 6.1% 7.2% 2.0% 6.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022

N=600, +/- 4%



Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 6. Do you agree or Agree 73.0% 62.7% 64.8% 74.4% 73.3% 70.0% 69.7% 68.9% 66.5% 67.7%
disagree that the Disaaree 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 N
economy is in a 9 23.6% 30.9% 25.8% 20.0% 21.1% 27.0% 15.4% 25.6% 25.6% 25.6%
recession at this time? | DK/NA 3.4% 6.4% 9.4% 5.6% 5.7% 3.0% 14.9% 5.5% 7.9% 6.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q. 5. At this time, do you think that you and your
household's income is doing better than the cost of Q. 6. Do you agree or disagree that
living, keeping about even with the cost of living or the economy is in a recession at this Table
falling behind the cost of living? time? Total
Doing About Falling
better even behind DK/NA Agree Disagree DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 7. Which of the There are plenty of jobs to
following would you meet the needs of o o o o o o o o
say best describes everyone who really wants 50.8% 55.4% 42.9% 49.0% 50.5% 46.4% 37.2% 48.5%
the overall current to work
employment There are a lot of jobs, but
situation in Ohio? many are only suitable for 17.9% 14.1% 16.8% .0% 17.0% 12.7% 14.5% 15.7%
teenagers and students
There are not enough
good jobs that pay well o o o o o o o o
enough and many more 26.1% 25.6% 34.7% 15.2% 27.7% 36.2% 27.8% 29.9%
are needed
DK/NA 5.3% 4.9% 5.6% 35.8% 4.8% 4.7% 20.6% 5.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 7. Which of the There are plenty of jobs to
following would you meet the needs of o o o 0 o o o o o o o
say best describes everyone who really wants 41.6% 46.9% 57.8% 40.5% 50.8% 30.3% 52.3% 54.9% 59.3% 46.6% 48.5%
the overall current to work
employment There are a lot of j
h e o .JObS, but
situation in Ohio” many are only suitable for 20.5% 15.7% 10.1% 28.4% 16.7% 14.4% 14.3% 10.9% 15.6% 7.9% 15.7%
teenagers and students
There are not enough
good jobs that pay well
enough and many more 31.5% 32.4% 26.1% 21.5% 26.7% 51.0% 33.4% 34.1% 14.3% 33.8% 29.9%
are needed
DK/NA 6.3% 5.0% 6.0% 9.6% 5.8% 4.3% .0% .0% 10.7% 11.7% 5.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 7. Which of the There are plenty of jobs to
following would you meet the needs of o o o o o o o o o o
say best describes everyone who really wants 35.6% 46.8% 64.8% 34.4% 38.1% 46.8% 60.5% 48.1% 53.9% 48.5%
the overall current to work
employment There are a lot of jobs, but
situation in Ohio? many are only suitable for 19.6% 15.4% 12.1% 16.0% 17.5% 16.2% 13.5% 16.2% 10.3% 15.7%
teenagers and students
There are not enough
good jobs that pay well o o o o o o o o o o
enough and many more 40.9% 30.0% 18.0% 39.4% 38.7% 30.8% 20.6% 30.4% 24.0% 29.9%
are needed
DK/NA 3.9% 7.8% 5.2% 10.2% 5.7% 6.3% 5.4% 5.3% 11.9% 5.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022
N=600, +/- 4%



Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 7. Which of the There are plenty of jobs to
following would you meet the needs of o o o o o o o o o o
say best describes everyone who really wants 46.3% 49.3% 46.7% 45.7% 58.1% 47 1% 48.7% 51.9% 45.4% 48.5%
the overall current to work
employment There are a lot of jobs, but
situation in Ohio? many are only suitable for 20.9% 15.7% 16.4% 18.0% 11.4% 3.4% 10.2% 11.3% 19.7% 15.7%
teenagers and students
There are not enough
good jobs that pay well o o o o o o o o o o
enough and many more 30.1% 27.7% 32.6% 22.8% 27.5% 41.2% 38.4% 30.2% 29.6% 29.9%
are needed
DK/NA 2.7% 7.3% 4.2% 13.5% 3.1% 8.4% 2.8% 6.5% 5.2% 5.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 8 Which of | You will definitely be 86.4% 91.8% 89.3% 100.0% 92.2% 78.8% 79.7% 76.9% 74.6% 91.4% 89.3%
the fOIIOW|ng VOtIng B (] . 0 . (] . (] . (] B (] . (] . (] B (] B (] . 0
statements best | Unless some emergency
describes your comes up, you will 7.2% 3.6% 4.9% .0% 4.7% 9.9% 0% 12.2% 6.6% .0% 5.2%
P'iﬂ forvoting | probably be voting
in the -
November tfl’sljt’l‘;fé are not sure at 2.9% 2.3% 4.1% 0% 2.0% 7.7% 0% 0% 8.9% 5.8% 3.1%
elections? You probably will not vot
e Noverber slaction 1.4% 1.8% A% 0% 5% 1.2% 20.3% 0% 0% 2.8% 1.2%
DK/NA 2.0% 4% 1.3% .0% 5% 2.4% 0% 10.9% 9.9% .0% 1.2%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
State of Ohio www.FallonResearch.com
General Election Voters and New Registrants Page 12

9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022
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HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year | propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
gé%ﬁmfnhg"f I&Li’n‘g'" definitely be 89.6% 88.3% 91.9% 73.5% 92.7% 85.5% 91.5% 89.0% 93.2% 89.3%
statements Unless some emergency
best describes | comes up, you will 5.7% 5.7% 4.7% 0% 4.1% 6.4% 4.5% 5.5% 1.8% 5.2%
VO?F P'?ntI]O" probably be voting
voting in the -
November I]?;'tjlﬁ are not sure at 2.3% 4.0% 2.1% 8.9% 1.5% 4.5% 2.5% 2.9% 5.0% 3.1%
ions?
elections? You probably will not vote 0% 1.5% 1.3% 7.9% 5% 1.9% 1.0% 1.3% 0% 1.2%
in the November election e o7 70 o7 o7 o i 70 e e
DK/NA 2.4% 4% .0% 9.7% 1.3% 1.8% 5% 1.3% .0% 1.2%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
gé%ﬁmfnhg"f I&Li’n‘g'" definitely be 87.1% 92.8% 88.5% 88.0% 87.1% 90.6% 83.3% 90.7% 88.0% 89.3%
statements Unless some emergency
best describes | comes up, you will 6.0% 5.0% 5.3% 3.9% 5.2% 6.3% 4.5% 3.4% 6.8% 5.2%
VO?F P'?ntI]O" probably be voting
voting in the -
November you ust are not sure at 6.9% 1.3% 2.9% 2.6% 1.7% 0% 8.2% 2.5% 3.6% 3.1%
ions?
election’ You probably will not vote 0% 4% 6% 5.5% 4.5% 0% 0% 1.1% 1.3% 1.2%
in the November election e A 270 o7 o7 e e e e e
DK/NA 0% 5% 2.6% .0% 1.5% 3.0% 3.9% 2.3% 3% 1.2%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q. 8. Which of the following statements best describes your plan for Table
voting in the November elections? Total
Unless
some You
emergency probably
comes up, You just will not vote
You will you will are not in the
definitely probably be sure at November
be voting voting this time election DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 9. At this time, Very interested 80.5% 35.7% 21.4% .0% 30.0% 74.8%
how_interested are Somewhat interested 17.6% 56.5% 52.0% 12.8% 18.7% 20.6%
you in the November - ["Not interested 1.8% 7.7% 26.6% 87.2% 40.3% 4.3%
elections?
DK/NA 2% .0% .0% .0% 11.0% .3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 9. At this time, Very interested 63.5% 78.5% 81.4% 100.0% 77.1% 63.1% 51.4% 65.9% 61.4% 91.4% 74.8%
how_interested are Somewhat interested 30.2% 16.8% 15.5% .0% 19.3% 29.4% 34.2% 34.1% 24.0% 5.8% 20.6%
you n the November - 'Not interested 6.3% 4.2% 2.6% 0% 3.4% 7.5% 14.3% 0% 10.7% 2.8% 4.3%
) DK/NA .0% 4% 4% .0% 2% .0% .0% .0% 3.9% .0% 3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 9. At this time, Very interested 76.9% 70.1% 79.9% 56.4% 77.2% 67.3% 82.9% 75.5% 66.4% 74.8%
how.interested are Somewhat interested 19.9% 24.6% 16.1% 27.8% 19.6% 26.6% 13.3% 19.5% 33.6% 20.6%
you in the November  I"Notinterested 31% 4.9% 4.0% 12.2% 2.3% 6.1% 3.8% 4.7% 0% 4.3%
elections?
DK/NA .0% A% .0% 3.6% 1.0% .0% .0% 3% .0% 3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022

N=600, +/- 4%



Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 9._At this time, Very interested 771% 771% 75.8% 69.1% 77.2% 70.7% 59.0% 75.8% 73.9% 74.8%
hOW.'ntGFESted are Somewhat interested 16.6% 19.6% 19.7% 25.3% 18.5% 29.3% 30.0% 18.9% 221% 20.6%
you in the November "Nt interested 6.4% 3.3% 3.8% 5.5% 2.7% 0% 11.0% 5.3% 3.5% 4.3%
elections?
DK/NA .0% .0% .6% .0% 1.5% .0% .0% .0% 5% .3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q. 8. Which of the following statements best describes your plan for Q. 9. At this time, how interested are you in the Table
voting in the November elections? November elections? Total
Unless
some You
emergency probably will
comes up, You just not vote in
You will you will are not the
definitely probably be sure at November Very Somewhat Not
be voting voting this time election DK/NA interested interested interested DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
.10. In th fi Whal
goveomg'rtofec;ﬂﬁf a5 you ey 37.3% 31.6% 32.2% 1.7% 30.0% 38.6% 30.1% 33.0% 0% 36.5%
may know the candidates |["Dewine
are Democrat Nan 49.8% 47.2% 55.1% 20.2% 11.8% 49.7% 49.3% 35.0% 51.1% 49.0%
Whaley and Republican Other
Mike DeWine. Which one 6% 7.8% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 5.7% 0% 9%
would you vote for if the
lecti hel DK/NA
g:ﬁ%ﬂ oo Vit?ng’?day / 12.3% 13.4% 12.8% 68.2% 58.2% 10.9% 20.6% 26.4% 48.9% 13.7%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
vomor of Ot o ou | 44.9% 37.7% 27.7% 11.0% 33.9% 63.8% 43.0% 30.5% 28.0% 16.5% 36.5%
may know the candidates [ pewine
are Democrat Nan 33.1% 50.2% 63.6% 60.5% 54.6% 25.2% 19.2% 18.2% 53.5% 47.7% 49.0%
Whaley and Republican oM
Mike DeWine. Which one er 1.4% 4% 9% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 4.2% 4.1% 9%
would you vote for if the
Z'fdd}',zﬂ oo Cﬁ't?ngof_f’ay DKINA 20.6% 11.6% 7.8% 28.5% 10.8% 11.0% 37.8% 51.4% 14.3% 31.6% 13.7%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 10. In the race for Whaley . o ) . ) . o o o )
governor of Ohio, as you 74.8% 33.4% 2.8% 30.7% 62.0% 37.4% 11.9% 37.3% 26.8% 36.5%
may know the candidates DeWine
are Democrat Nan 15.7% 45.6% 88.6% 19.7% 23.4% 45.5% 77.1% 48.9% 49.4% 49.0%
Whaley and Republican
Mike DeWine. Which one | Other 0 o o o o 0 o o 0 o
would you vote for if the 4% 1.1% 1.2% .0% 5% .9% 1.3% 1.0% .0% 9%
election were helq today DK/NA
and you were voting? 9.0% 19.8% 7.3% 49.6% 14.2% 16.2% 9.7% 12.8% 23.8% 13.7%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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N=600, +/- 4%



Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 10. In the race for Whaley . o . ) o ) o ) o )
governor of Ohio, as you 38.6% 41.2% 41.8% 25.8% 37.1% 23.9% 8.1% 29.0% 43.3% 36.5%
may know the candidates DeWine
are Democrat Nan 44.9% 45.2% 46.7% 50.4% 54.4% 62.2% 69.8% 54.7% 43.7% 49.0%
Whaley and Republican
Mike DeWine. Which one | Other o o o o 0 o o 0 o o
would you vote for if the 1.0% 1.2% .0% 1.3% .0% .0% 4.5% 1.1% 8% 9%
election were helq today DK/NA
and you were voting? 15.5% 12.4% 11.5% 22.5% 8.5% 13.9% 17.5% 15.2% 12.3% 13.7%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q. 8. Which of the following statements best describes your plan for Q. 9. At this time, how interested are you in the Table
voting in the November elections? November elections? Total
Unless
some You
emergency probably will
comes up, You just not vote in
You will you will are not the
definitely probably be sure at November Very Somewhat Not
be voting voting this time election DK/NA interested interested interested DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 11. In the race for the Ryan
United States Senate to 46.5% 56.0% 37.3% 0% 41.8% 46.9% 45.7% 37.1% 0% 46.1%
represent Ohio, the
cgndldates are Democ;rat Vance
Tim Ryan and Republican o 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 o 0
J.D. Vance. Which one 44.5% 22.8% 53.0% 43.4% .0% 43.6% 41.2% 45.8% .0% 43.1%
would you vote for if the
election were held today DK/NA
and you were voting? 9.0% 21.2% 9.7% 56.6% 58.2% 9.5% 13.1% 17.2% 100.0% 10.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 11. In the race for the Ryan
United States Senate to 54.7% 46.0% 38.5% 20.9% 44.3% 69.9% 51.8% 52.0% 32.5% 21.9% 46.1%
represent Ohio, the
cgndldates are Demograt Vance
Tim Ryan and Republican o 0 0 o o o o o o o o
J.D. Vance. Which one 37.7% 41.4% 50.6% 38.1% 47.9% 13.5% 27.9% 37.0% 43.2% 52.0% 43.1%
would you vote for if the
election were held today DK/NA
and you were voting? 7.6% 12.7% 10.9% 41.0% 7.8% 16.5% 20.3% 10.9% 24.3% 26.1% 10.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 11. In the race for the Ryan
United States Senate to 86.9% 44.5% 10.0% 26.9% 73.3% 45.3% 22.2% 47.4% 30.0% 46.1%
represent Ohio, the
candidates are Democrat
Tim Ryan and Republican | Vance
J.D. Vance. Which one 4.1% 39.6% 84.3% 47.8% 12.4% 42.9% 71.3% 41.2% 64.9% 43.1%
would you vote for if the
election were helq today DK/NA
and you were voting?
9.0% 15.9% 5.7% 25.2% 14.3% 11.8% 6.5% 11.4% 5.0% 10.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 11. In the race for the Ryan
United States Senate to 50.3% 48.2% 52.5% 28.9% 52.6% 45.6% 13.6% 40.2% 51.4% 46.1%
represent Ohio, the
candidates are Democrat
Tim Ryan and Republican | Yance
J.D. Vance. Which one 43.1% 38.8% 39.5% 55.4% 36.4% 34.7% 79.7% 51.3% 35.6% 43.1%
would you vote for if the
election were helq today DK/NA
and you were voting?
6.6% 13.0% 8.1% 15.7% 11.0% 19.7% 6.7% 8.5% 13.1% 10.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 12. Do you favor or Favor
oppose a policy that 48.8% 59.0% 63.7% 49.4% 55.7% 62.9% 51.0% 59.2% 66.2% 56.8% 57.0%
would change the
existing system, so that
state education funds Oppose
allocated for each child 41.3% 34.6% 27.2% 30.5% 35.5% 32.6% 49.0% 29.2% 29.6% 21.1% 34.4%
are given to the school
he or she is enrolled in,
regardless of whether it DK/NA
is a public, charter or 9.9% 6.4% 9.0% 20.1% 8.8% 4.5% .0% 11.6% 4.2% 22.1% 8.7%
private school?
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
State of Ohio www.FallonResearch.com
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9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022

N=600, +/- 4%



HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 12. Do you favor or Favor
oppose a policy that 38.5% 57.6% 73.3% 66.0% 44.7% 52.6% 74.2% 57.4% 52.0% 57.0%
would change the
existing system, so that
state education funds Oppose
allocated for each child 53.6% 32.3% 19.0% 23.8% 47.6% 36.7% 19.0% 34.1% 38.0% 34.4%
are given to the school
he or she is enrolled in,
regardless of whether it DK/NA
is a public, charter or 8.0% 10.0% 7.7% 10.2% 7.6% 10.7% 6.8% 8.5% 10.0% 8.7%
private school?
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 12. Do you favor or Favor
oppose a policy that 66.6% 53.8% 52.0% 56.0% 52.0% 60.1% 74.7% 58.9% 55.2% 57.0%
would change the
existing system, so that
state education funds Oppose
allocated for each child 30.7% 35.1% 38.3% 31.3% 40.9% 36.3% 18.1% 33.1% 35.5% 34.4%
are given to the school
he or she is enrolled in,
regardless of whether it DK/NA
is a public, charter or 2.7% 11.2% 9.7% 12.8% 7.1% 3.6% 7.3% 8.0% 9.2% 8.7%
private school?
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
State of Ohio www.FallonResearch.com
General Election Voters and New Registrants Page 20

9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022

N=600, +/- 4%



Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 13. Do you favor or Favor o o o o 0 o o o o 0 o
oppose increasing the 58.3% 40.1% 44.4% 0% 46.6% 60.0% 51.8% 63.0% 29.7% 26.2% 46.9%
amount of public tax o)
ppose
dollars that are used to 31.7% 47.4% 47.8% 79.4% 43.4% 32.2% 43.3% 6.6% 66.2% 56.1% 42.8%
support local performing
DK/NA
arts theaters and 10.0% 12.5% 7.8% 20.6% 10.0% 7.7% 4.9% 30.4% 4.2% 17.8% 10.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 13. Do you favor or Favor 0 0 o 0 o 0 0 0 o 0
oppose increasing the 68.1% 45.3% 29.2% 36.1% 63.9% 46.4% 32.3% 47.2% 43.7% 46.9%
amount of public tax 0
ppose
dollars that are used to 23.6% 44.5% 60.3% 39.0% 26.9% 42.7% 57.5% 42.1% 51.2% 42.8%
support local performing
rts theat d DK/NA
o o 8.3% 10.1% 10.5% 24.9% 9.2% 11.0% 10.2% 10.7% 5.1% 10.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
State of Ohio www.FallonResearch.com
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9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022

N=600, +/- 4%



Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 13. Do you favor or Favor o 0 0 o o 0 0 0 o 0
oppose increasing the 51.5% 48.6% 49.7% 34.0% 54.7% 33.1% 33.3% 46.8% 47 1% 46.9%
amount of public tax 0
ppose
dollars that are used to 41.7% 39.0% 42.0% 54.6% 36.5% 52.2% 53.7% 46.0% 39.8% 42.8%
support local performing
rts theat d DK/NA
il 6.7% 12.4% 8.3% 11.4% 8.8% 14.7% 13.0% 7.1% 13.1% 10.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 14. Do you favor Favor
or oppose increasing | 6.3% 11.8% 6.1% 9.6% 7.6% 12.6% 5.9% 0% 11.0% 6.9% 8.1%
the length of term o)
e - ppose
limits for Ohio's state 86.7% 84.9% 86.5% 79.9% 86.6% 77.4% 94.1% 100.0% 84.8% 87.3% 85.9%
legislators, so they
h DK/NA
gaé‘oﬁzziﬁ”\‘g%afsn? 7.0% 3.3% 7.5% 10.5% 5.8% 9.9% 0% 0% 4.2% 5.8% 6.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022
N=600, +/- 4%



HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 14. Do you favor Favor 0 o o o o 0 o 0 o 0
or oppose increasing 7.3% 6.8% 10.2% 7.8% 8.9% 7.7% 7.8% 8.3% 5.8% 8.1%
the length of term o)
I - ppose
limits for Ohio's state 86.0% 87.9% 84.3% 81.1% 84.6% 86.6% 86.2% 85.5% 91.1% 85.9%
legislators, so they
th DK/NA
gag‘oiggcim‘;rieafsg 6.7% 5.2% 5.5% 11.1% 6.5% 5.7% 5.9% 6.2% 3.2% 6.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 14. Do you favor Favor . . o . . o . o . .
or oppose increasing 10.3% 5.5% 8.1% 11.7% 9.8% 3.2% 11.0% 9.9% 6.4% 8.1%
the length of term o)
L - ppose
limits for Ohio's state 84.7% 87.7% 87.3% 84.5% 87.0% 89.8% 70.8% 85.9% 86.0% 85.9%
legislators, so they
h DK/NA
S eoreomive vonres 5.0% 6.7% 4.6% 3.8% 3.1% 7.0% 18.2% 4.2% 7.6% 6.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022

N=600, +/- 4%



Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 15. Do you favor or Favor o o o o o 0 o o o o o
oppose allowing Ohio 56.9% 53.8% 60.2% 18.6% 59.8% 61.0% 56.7% 17.6% 35.8% 27.7% 56.3%
cities to collect income Oppose
taxes from the people 28.9% 35.7% 26.3% 81.4% 28.6% 26.7% 43.3% 48.2% 53.4% 47.6% 31.1%
who work in their
iti i DK/NA
;Z?gfgﬁ'&isc’ g‘e‘:vrj’cee;%’ 14.2% 10.5% 13.5% 0% 11.6% 12.3% 0% 34.1% 10.8% 24.8% 12.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 15. Do you favor or Favor o o 0 0 0 o o o o 0
oppose allowing Ohio 66.6% 52.5% 53.3% 32.1% 62.0% 56.7% 50.6% 56.5% 54.3% 56.3%
cities to collect income Oppose
taxes from the people 21.5% 33.8% 34.5% 57.8% 22.8% 34.8% 33.6% 30.6% 37.5% 31.1%
who work in their
communities, in order to | DK/NA
oay fo;’p'u'blic convicas? 11.9% 13.8% 12.1% 10.2% 15.2% 8.4% 15.7% 12.9% 8.2% 12.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022

N=600, +/- 4%




Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 15. Do you favor or Favor 0 o o 0 0 0 0 o o 0
oppose allowing Ohio 62.4% 54.5% 57.9% 48.5% 58.8% 64.7% 45.4% 62.2% 51.0% 56.3%
cities to collect income Oppose
taxes from the people 30.7% 30.8% 29.0% 36.5% 27.7% 26.0% 43.6% 29.6% 32.5% 31.1%
who work in their
communities, in order to | DK/NA
ooy fo':plulblic convicas? 6.9% 14.8% 13.1% 14.9% 13.5% 9.3% 11.0% 8.2% 16.5% 12.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 16. Do you favor or | Favor o o o o o o o o o o o
oppose expanding 73.9% 66.8% 67.6% 20.1% 67.9% 84.8% 71.3% 100.0% 48.7% 43.9% 68.7%
the Medicaid program 0
h ) ppose
in Ohio, so there are 18.3% 25.7% 27.1% 68.9% 25.1% 7.5% 28.7% .0% 36.3% 50.5% 24.4%
more people who can
i DK/NA
pe covered with _ 7.8% 7.5% 5.3% 11.0% 7.0% 7.7% 0% 0% 15.0% 5.6% 6.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022
N=600, +/- 4%



HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ Republica Unaffiliate Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 16. Do you favor or | Favor o 0 o o o 0 o 0 o o
oppose expanding the 90.4% 68.2% 47.8% 70.1% 87.6% 69.1% 50.9% 68.3% 73.4% 68.7%
Medicaid program in o)
) ppose
Ohio, so there are 6.8% 23.5% 43.1% 19.3% 9.9% 22.0% 40.8% 24.7% 20.6% 24.4%
more people who can
b d with DK/NA
bl e 2.8% 8.3% 9.1% 10.6% 2.5% 8.9% 8.3% 7.0% 6.0% 6.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 16. Do you favor or | Favor o 0 0 o o 0 0 0 o o
oppose expanding the 64.4% 69.5% 74.8% 61.1% 73.4% 68.3% 571% 65.4% 71.8% 68.7%
Medicaid program in o)
. ppose
Ohio, so there are 27.6% 20.1% 21.0% 28.1% 26.6% 28.6% 40.0% 28.0% 21.0% 24.4%
more people who can
b d with DK/NA
health e 8.0% 10.4% 4.2% 10.8% 0% 3.2% 2.9% 6.6% 7.2% 6.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022

N=600, +/- 4%



Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
SF');Z . eD;’”cy)OW‘i’nfg“’or or | Favor 84.8% 74.5% 82.1% 9.6% 79.6% 86.8% 94.5% 93.4% 57.3% 61.3% 79.4%
housing that can be Oppose o o o o o o 0 o 0 0 0
afforded by middle 10.1% 18.6% 13.9% 49.4% 14.5% 11.1% 5.5% 6.6% 34.7% 20.7% 14.7%
class families to be built [ Dk/NA
in your community? 5.0% 6.9% 4.0% 41.0% 5.9% 2.0% .0% .0% 8.0% 18.0% 5.9%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 17. Do you favor or Favor o o o o o o o o o o
oppose allowing 90.8% 80.4% 68.2% 70.2% 87.9% 78.7% 72.6% 79.1% 82.3% 79.4%
housing that can be Oppose
afforded by middle 4.9% 14.7% 23.6% 22.1% 7.3% 15.6% 20.3% 15.2% 9.6% 14.7%
class families to be built [ pg/NA
in your Commur"ty'? 43% 49% 82% 77% 49% 56% 71% 57% 81% 59%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
on; 307 . eD:”ng‘i‘ nfg"or or | Favor 76.4% 80.4% 85.1% 73.8% 80.3% 60.1% 83.5% 79.5% 79.3% 79.4%
housing that can be Oppose 19.2% 13.6% 9.4% 18.9% 16.5% 25.2% 11.1% 17.1% 12.6% 14.7%
afforded by middle e 70 070 o I 70 70 =70 L7 i 070 L7
class families to be built [ pg/NA
in your Commun”:y'? 44% 60% 55% 74% 32% 148% 55% 34% 81 % 59%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022

N=600, +/- 4%



Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 18. Do you favor or Favor
oppose the State of Ohio 64.5% 82.1% 83.5% 59.6% 78.6% 66.0% 91.5% 64.7% 72.5% 67.4% 76.3%
continuing to use tax
incentives to attract Oppose
logistics and industrial 18.3% 12.9% 7.6% 31.4% 11.9% 18.1% 8.5% 35.3% 19.1% 11.7% 13.3%
projects, such as the new DKINA
Intel chip factory that il 17.2% 5.0% 8.9% 9.1% 9.5% 15.9% 0% 0% 8.4% 21.0% 10.4%
be built in central Ohio?
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 18. Do you favor or Favor
oppose the State of Ohio 70.1% 77.8% 81.6% 69.7% 74.5% 73.3% 82.2% 76.6% 72.6% 76.3%
continuing to use tax
incentives to attract Oppose
logistics and industrial 15.4% 12.3% 12.4% 11.3% 14.2% 16.1% 8.6% 13.2% 14.1% 13.3%
projects, such as the new
Intel chip factory that will DK/NA
be built in central Ohio? 14.5% 9.9% 6.0% 18.9% 11.4% 10.7% 9.2% 10.2% 13.3% 10.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022
N=600, +/- 4%




Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
Q. 18. Do you favor or Favor
oppose the State of Ohio 68.5% 79.4% 76.0% 76.6% 73.7% 90.2% 74.2% 85.4% 68.0% 76.3%
continuing to use tax
incentives to attract Oppose
logistics and industrial 17.7% 10.2% 13.1% 12.4% 16.7% 9.8% 17.7% 9.1% 17.0% 13.3%
projects, such as the new
Intel chip factory that will DK/NA
be built in central Ohio? 13.8% 10.4% 10.9% 10.9% 9.6% .0% 8.1% 5.5% 15.0% 10.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
> k.l-lch)CgﬂquLas;)r%r Favor 79.9% 65.0% 66.2% 36.1% 70.8% 86.8% 73.4% 59.9% 49.9% 39.9% 70.5%
ducti
of domestic onergy | OPPO%® 12.8% 27.0% 27.8% 63.9% 21.8% 11.0% 26.6% 9.4% 43.5% 52.5% 22.4%
sources in Ohio, such as [ DK/NA
wind and solar power? 7.4% 8.1% 6.0% .0% 7.3% 2.2% .0% 30.7% 6.7% 7.6% 7.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
SPLIT SAMPLE: Q. Favor
19B. Do you favor or 49.1% 63.8% 70.4% 100.0% 66.8% 48.5% 29.5% 38.7% 41.8% 63.0% 62.5%
oppose more production Oppose
of domestic energy 38.6% 27.8% 20.6% .0% 26.3% 39.7% 70.5% 61.3% 28.7% 4.2% 27.8%
sources in Ohio, such as
DK/NA
o i 12.2% 8.5% 9.0% 0% 6.8% 11.8% 0% 0% | 294% | 328% 9.6%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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N=600, +/- 4%



HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
185 k'gf@gﬂupf'j;r%r Favor 87.1% 79.0% 43.4% 70.4% 80.7% 73.8% 54.6% 69.2% 83.7% 70.5%
oppose more production
o'fD 5omestic erﬁ’ergy Oppose 8.3% 14.8% 46.2% 19.5% 13.1% 20.1% 35.5% 23.3% 13.0% 22.4%
sources in Ohio, such as [ DK/NA
i ? .07 .z/0 .07/0 ) .Z/0 ) .0/0 .07/0 .0/0 )
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
SPLIT SAMPLE: Q. Favor o o o o o 0 0 0 o 0
19B. Do you favor or 35.0% 65.2% 85.8% 48.0% 41.9% 62.1% 79.9% 61.5% 76.3% 62.5%
oppose more production Oppose
of domestic energy 55.1% 26.1% 6.0% 18.8% 41.8% 30.6% 13.1% 28.5% 19.0% 27.8%
sources in Ohio, such as
I, natural d DK/NA
ﬁﬁilegf;gjvegis an 9.9% 8.7% 8.2% 33.2% 16.3% 7.3% 6.9% 10.0% 47% 9.6%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
f‘g k.lggwupf:%; r%r Favor 76.4% 70.1% 73.1% 62.0% 63.8% 62.2% 75.7% 70.3% 70.7% 70.5%
oppose more production | Oppose o 0 0 o o 0 0 0 o 0
of domestic energy 20.3% 20.7% 15.2% 32.3% 27.9% 37.8% 24.3% 24.7% 20.3% 22.4%
sources in Ohio, such as [ pK/NA
wind and solar power? 3.3% 9.2% 11.7% 5.8% 8.3% .0% .0% 5.0% 9.0% 7.1%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
SPLIT SAMPLE: Q. Favor
19B. Do you favor or 62.4% 60.2% 65.2% 70.1% 46.1% 78.4% 71.2% 72.3% 53.4% 62.5%
oppose more production Oppose
of domestic energy 23.7% 28.6% 30.5% 15.4% 42.3% 21.6% 21.6% 19.5% 35.6% 27.8%
sources in Ohio, such as
I, natural d DK/NA
nodlenr powers 14.0% 11.2% 4.3% 14.5% 11.6% 0% 7.2% 8.2% 10.9% 9.6%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q. 8. Which of the following statements best describes your plan for Q. 9. At this time, how interested are you in the Table
voting in the November elections? November elections? Total
Unless
some You
emergency probably will
comes up, You just not vote in
You will you will are not the
definitely probably be sure at November Very Somewhat Not
be voting voting this time election DK/NA interested interested interested DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
SPLIT SAMPLE: Support allowing
Q. 20A. Thinking abortions in Ohio under 35.4% 35.6% 14.8% 37.7% 34.3% 33.3% 39.3% 37.5% .0% 34.6%
about your views any circumstances
on the matter of Support allowing
abortion, would abortions in Ohio, but 42.5% 42.1% 64.3% 32.1% 0% 43.3% 42.9% 25.7% 100.0% 42.5%
you say that you... | with some exceptions
Oppose allowing
abortions in Ohio under 17.7% 17.9% 20.9% 30.2% .0% 18.6% 12.9% 28.2% .0% 17.8%
any circumstances
DK/NA 4.5% 4.4% .0% .0% 65.7% 4.9% 4.9% 8.6% .0% 5.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q. 8. Which of the following statements best describes your plan for Q. 9. At this time, how interested are you in the Table
voting in the November elections? November elections? Total
Unless
some You
emergency probably will
comes up, You just not vote in
You will you will are not the
definitely probably be sure at November Very Somewhat Not
be voting voting this time election DK/NA interested interested interested DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
SPLIT SAMPLE: Q. 20B. | Candidates who
Thinking about your support abortion rights 47.5% 46.7% 12.4% .0% .0% 45.3% 53.3% 16.2% .0% 45.7%
views on the matter of i
abortion, when it comes g;;gs";a;izr"t‘:g;’ fights 24.0% 22.4% 37.5% 345% | 100.0% 28.3% 8.3% 47.6% |  100.0% 25.2%
to choosing candidates Does a candidate's
for the November stance on abortion not 22.3% 30.8% 35.7% 65.5% 0% 20.4% 31.1% 36.2% 0% 23.1%
election, do you generally really matter to you
plan to vote for...
DK/NA 6.2% .0% 14.4% .0% .0% 6.0% 7.3% .0% .0% 6.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
SPLIT SAMPLE: Support allowing
Q. 20A. Thinking abortions in Ohio under 46.1% 33.9% 22.2% .0% 33.9% 54.6% 73.4% 16.5% 6.3% .0% 34.6%
about your views any circumstances
on the matter of Support allowing
abo”'on'r‘]’m“'d abortions in Ohio, but 36.3% 43.6% 48.3% 70.5% 44.7% 29.2% 0% 43.3% 64.4% 49.9% 42.5%
you say that you... with some exceptions
Oppose allowing
abortions intOhiO under 14.0% 18.2% 21.8% 29.5% 17.5% 13.8% 26.6% 9.4% 13.2% 42.2% 17.8%
any circumstances
DK/NA 3.6% 4.4% 7.8% .0% 3.8% 2.4% .0% 30.7% 16.1% 7.9% 5.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
SPLIT SAMPLE: Q. 20B. | Candidates who
Thinking about your support abortion rights 62.4% 43.3% 36.5% .0% 45.6% 54.5% 57.7% 61.3% 36.2% 29.4% 45.7%
views on the matter of i
abortion, when it comes gsggi'g:ﬁ;h"t"sm oppose 9.4% 28.0% 34.1% 56.1% 26.2% 20.4% 0% 38.7% 47.2% 21.0% 25.2%
to choosing candidates Does a candidate's
for the November stance on abortion not 23.4% 24.0% 21.8% 28.0% 22.9% 22.6% 42.3% 0% 16.6% 25.5% 23.1%
election, do you generally really matter to you
plan to vote for...
DK/NA 4.8% 4.7% 7.6% 15.9% 5.3% 2.5% .0% .0% .0% 24.1% 6.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
SPLIT SAMPLE: Support allowing
Q. 20A. Thinking abortions in Ohio under 59.5% 33.5% 9.6% 33.7% 59.4% 31.4% 14.6% 34.1% 40.3% 34.6%
about your views any circumstances
on the matter of Support a||owing
abortion, would abortions in Ohio, but 24.1% 52.3% 52.1% 36.7% 24.1% 49.1% 50.6% 42.1% 46.7% 42.5%
you say thatyou... | with some exceptions
Oppose allowing
abortions in Ohio under 9.2% 13.3% 31.7% 19.5% 9.6% 15.3% 30.4% 18.6% 9.9% 17.8%
any circumstances
DK/NA 7.2% .9% 6.6% 10.1% 6.9% 4.2% 4.4% 5.2% 3.1% 5.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Somethin the last 3 Lower
g else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
SPLIT SAMPLE: Q. 20B. | Candidates who
Thinking about your support abortion rights 82.5% 43.2% 17.4% 19.0% 69.3% 49.7% 21.5% 46.4% 35.4% 45.7%
views on the matter of i
abortion, when it comes g;;gé‘;a;iir"t‘fzg rights 6.0% 17.0% 48.7% 49.7% 10.7% 20.6% 42.6% 25.6% 20.5% 25.2%
to choosing candidates Does a candidate's
for the November : o o o o o o o o o o
: stance on abortion not 11.4% 27.5% 30.2% 10.2% 16.0% 25.5% 26.2% 22.6% 29.6% 23.1%
election, do you generally really matter to you
plan to vote for...
DK/NA .0% 12.3% 3.6% 21.2% 4.0% 4.2% 9.7% 5.4% 14.5% 6.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
SPLIT SAMPLE: Support allowing
Q. 20A. Thinking abortions in Ohio under 28.2% 34.4% 48.6% 25.4% 28.4% 34.1% 31.0% 31.5% 37.5% 34.6%
about your views any circumstances
on th_e matter of Support allowing
abortion, would abortions in Ohio, but 62.4% 35.7% 31.5% 47.0% 50.8% 38.7% 37.7% 45.3% 40.0% 42.5%
you say that you... | with some exceptions
Oppose allowing
abortions in Ohio under 9.4% 23.0% 15.2% 24.9% 12.5% 16.4% 25.0% 18.5% 17.2% 17.8%
any circumstances
DK/NA .0% 7.0% 4.7% 2.7% 8.3% 10.8% 6.3% 4.8% 5.3% 5.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
SPLIT SAMPLE: Q. 20B. | Candidates who
Thinking about your support abortion rights 49.2% 50.9% 49.2% 35.2% 47.4% 18.4% 14.8% 38.3% 52.5% 45.7%
views on the matter of i
abortion, when It omes g;gg;ia;iir"t‘fgﬁ fghts 13.4% 22.9% 21.6% 32.5% 34.1% 38.7% 57.4% 27.3% 23.3% 25.2%
to choosing candidates Does a candidate's
for the November stance on abortion not 21.4% 20.1% 25.6% 29.5% 18.5% 31.6% 27.9% 29.0% 17.6% 23.1%
election, do you generally really matter to you
plan to vote for...
DK/NA 16.0% 6.1% 3.6% 2.9% .0% 11.3% 0% 5.4% 6.6% 6.0%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
RACE: (consolidated) Total
African- Hispanic/ Asian/
White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
AGE 18 to 44 30.8% 33.6% 61.7% 79.4% 44.9% 29.2% 33.4%
GROUP: 45 to 64 33.2% 36.9% 22.9% 14.0% 29.8% 30.0% 32.7%
65 and older 35.3% 29.5% 15.4% 6.6% 20.9% 24.2% 32.3%
DK/NA 1% .0% .0% .0% 4.4% 16.5% 1.6%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
AGE 18 to 44 38.0% 43.1% 19.5% 25.2% 27.0% 47.7% 19.5% 32.3% 46.2% 33.4%
GROUP: 45 to 64 31.0% 30.9% 36.4% 32.0% 33.5% 33.8% 30.5% 32.2% 38.9% 32.7%
65 and older 30.9% 23.6% 43.1% 31.3% 37.4% 17.4% 48.4% 33.8% 14.9% 32.3%
DK/NA .0% 2.4% 1.0% 11.5% 2.1% 1.2% 1.6% 1.7% .0% 1.6%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
AGE 18 to 44 36.3% 26.8% 39.6% 36.7% 36.7% 33.8% 26.3% 34.0% 32.9% 33.4%
GROUP: 45 to 64 35.0% 35.6% 30.8% 31.0% 26.2% 25.5% 36.6% 32.5% 32.9% 32.7%
65 and older 26.6% 35.8% 28.2% 30.8% 37.1% 37.1% 37.1% 32.3% 32.4% 32.3%
DK/NA 2.1% 1.9% 1.4% 1.5% .0% 3.6% .0% 1.3% 1.9% 1.6%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: Total
65 and
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
RACE: White 68.4% 75.4% 80.9% 32.0% 74.1%
(consolidated) | African-American 12.1% 13.6% 11.0% 0% 12.0%
Hispanic/Latino 4.9% 1.8% 1.3% .0% 2.6%
Asian/Indian 5.0% 9% 4% .0% 2.1%
Other 4.7% 3.2% 2.3% 9.8% 3.5%
DK/NA 4.9% 5.1% 4.2% 58.1% 5.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
RACE: . White 70.4% 68.0% 90.3% 25.5% 69.0% 69.7% 85.0% 74.3% 72.3% 74.1%
(consolidated) [~ African-American 21.3% 12.9% 1.8% 13.9% 21.1% 14.4% 5% 12.0% 12.7% 12.0%
Hispanic/Latino 1.2% 4.7% 1.0% 10.2% 1.7% 4.1% 1.5% 2.2% 7.9% 2.6%
Asian/Indian 2.8% 1.4% 1.2% 10.2% 1.3% 3.3% 1.2% 2.1% 2.0% 2.1%
Other 3.1% 4.0% 2.9% 7.9% 2.5% 3.6% 4.3% 3.6% 1.9% 3.5%
DK/NA 1.3% 9.0% 2.9% 32.2% 4.4% 4.9% 7.5% 5.7% 3.2% 5.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
RACE: . White 73.3% 71.8% 73.6% 71.2% 76.3% 77.8% 91.6% 74.6% 73.7% 74.1%
(consolidated) [“African-American 16.7% 16.0% 12.0% 6.9% 4.5% 7.8% 0% 8.5% 15.3% 12.0%
Hispanic/Latino .0% 1.3% 4.7% 6.5% 5.9% .0% .0% 3.6% 1.8% 2.6%
Asian/Indian 2.5% 1.6% 3.1% .0% 5.2% .0% .0% 1.6% 2.6% 2.1%
Other 1.9% 2.6% 1.9% 9.5% 6.5% 5.0% 3.9% 5.2% 2.0% 3.5%
DK/NA 5.5% 6.7% 4.7% 6.0% 1.7% 9.4% 4.5% 6.5% 4.6% 5.5%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
PARTY Democrat 35.2% 29.4% 29.6% .0% 29.4% 54.7% 14.2% 41.1% 26.9% 71% 30.9%
IDENTIFICATION: I Something else 43.5% 31.8% 24.6% 52.0% 30.9% 36.2% 59.7% 22.5% 38.8% 54.6% 33.7%
(Independent) . 0 . 0 . 0 . (] . 0 . 0 . (] . 0 . 0 . (] . 0
Republican 18.4% 35.1% 42.1% 20.4% 38.4% 4.7% 11.5% 18.2% 25.8% 16.3% 31.6%
DK/NA 2.9% 3.7% 3.7% 27.6% 1.3% 4.4% 14.7% 18.2% 8.5% 22.0% 3.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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General Election Voters and New Registrants
9/6/2022 — 9/11/2022

N=600, +/- 4%

HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
the last 3 Lower
even-year propensity/n
Unaffiliate Republica November ew
Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
PARTY Democrat 58.8% 30.6% 5.9% 31.4% 25.2% 30.9%
DENTIFICATION: (S|r?:1nee;2:1ndgeﬁlt§e 27.7% 38.5% 32.6% 33.0% 41.9% 33.7%
Republican 9.8% 26.5% 58.5% 32.0% 26.0% 31.6%
DK/NA 3.6% 4.5% 3.0% 3.5% 7.0% 3.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
PARTY Democrat 27.6% 35.1% 35.6% 22.0% 29.0% 20.1% 24.8% 24.4% 36.9% 30.9%
IDENTIFICATION: | Something else 37.3% 30.0% 35.4Y% 34.5% 3219 50.0% 24.9% 39.0% 28.9% 33.7%
(lndependent) . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0
Republican 30.2% 31.5% 26.6% 33.7% 35.8% 29.9% 47.7% 33.6% 29.7% 31.6%
DK/NA 4.8% 3.5% 2.3% 9.7% 3.1% .0% 2.6% 3.1% 4.4% 3.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
PARTISAN Democrat 22.4% 28.4% 32.1% 37.2% 25.8% 48.5% 18.3% 17.3% 20.0% 22.0% 27.7%
REGISTRATION: [ Unaffiliated 59.9% 43.3% 22.5% 32.6% 39.5% 50.3% 64.6% 65.1% 43.3% 36.8% 42.0%
Republican 17.7% 28.3% 45.4% 30.2% 34.7% 1.2% 17.1% 17.5% 36.8% 41.2% 30.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
PARTISAN Democrat 52.8% 22.8% 8.6% 26.4% 30.1% .0% 27.7%
REGISTRATION: [ unaffiliated 41.5% 47.9% 35.2% 49.6% 37.1% 100.0% 42.0%
Republican 5.8% 29.3% 56.2% 24.0% 32.9% .0% 30.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
PARTISAN Democrat 19.7% 37.1% 28.7% 21.3% 24.6% 28.7% 8.8% 23.9% 31.3% 27.7%
REGISTRATION: ["ynaffiliated 54.9% 33.2% 39.5% 48.2% 45.9% 49.5% 41.0% 43.3% 40.8% 42.0%
Republican 25.3% 29.7% 31.9% 30.6% 29.5% 21.8% 50.2% 32.9% 28.0% 30.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
HIGHEST Voted in, at least, 2 of
PROPENSITY | the last 3 even-year 89.2% 90.7% 96.4% 100.0% 92.4% 91.8% 76.5% 92.7% 95.8% 95.6% 92.2%
VOTERS: November elections
'r‘e"é“i’;:;r:fspens'ty’ new 10.8% 9.3% 3.6% 0% 7.6% 8.2% 23.5% 7.3% 4.2% 4.4% 7.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: Total
Something
else
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
HIGHEST Voted in, at least, 2 of
PROPENSITY | the last 3 even-year 93.7% 90.3% 93.6% 85.7% 100.0% 81.4% 100.0% 92.2%
VOTERS: November elections
Lower propensity/new o o o o o o o o
registrants 6.3% 9.7% 6.4% 14.3% .0% 18.6% .0% 7.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) GENDER: Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined Men Women
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
HIGHEST Voted in, at least, 2 of
PROPENSITY | the last 3 even-year 92.6% 92.4% 95.7% 89.9% 91.4% 95.0% 78.2% 91.2% 93.2% 92.2%
VOTERS: November elections
L ity/
r:givsetrrg%pens. yinew 7.4% 7.6% 4.3% 10.1% 8.6% 5.0% 21.8% 8.8% 6.8% 7.8%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
DMA/MEDIA Cincinnati 17.9% 17.6% 13.5% 22.1% 16.3% 22.8% .0% 19.5% 9.0% 16.4% 16.5%
MARKET: Cleveland 25.7% 34.9% 35.5% 38.0% 31.1% 42.6% 16.0% 24.9% 23.4% 38.8% 32.1%
(consolidated) ~Egiumbus 27.1% 21.5% 19.9% 20.4% 22.7% 22.8% 40.4% 33.5% 12.6% 19.4% 22.8%
Dayton 10.5% 9.1% 9.1% 9.1% 9.2% 5.5% 23.5% .0% 25.8% 10.4% 9.6%
Toledo 9.9% 7.2% 10.3% .0% 9.3% 3.3% 20.1% 22.2% 16.6% 2.7% 9.0%
Youngstown 4.7% 3.6% 5.3% 10.5% 4.8% 3.0% .0% .0% 6.6% 7.8% 4.6%
All others combined 4.3% 6.1% 6.2% .0% 6.7% .0% .0% .0% 6.0% 4.4% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
DMA/MEDIA Cincinnati 14.7% 18.2% 15.8% 20.9% 11.7% 21.6% 13.7% 16.5% 15.5% 16.5%
MARKET: Cleveland 36.4% 28.5% 32.0% 29.3% 42.9% 25.4% 31.5% 32.1% 31.4% 32.1%
(consolidated) ["Coumbus 26.3% 24.0% 19.2% 14.2% 23.6% 21.5% 24.0% 23.7% 12.6% 22.8%
Dayton 6.8% 9.8% 10.2% 24.6% 7.3% 11.0% 9.7% 9.3% 12.4% 9.6%
Toledo 8.4% 8.6% 10.2% 7.4% 8.0% 9.8% 8.8% 8.9% 9.9% 9.0%
Youngstown 3.0% 6.8% 4.4% .0% 4.8% 5.4% 3.3% 4.8% 3.0% 4.6%
All others combined 4.3% 4.0% 8.2% 3.7% 1.7% 5.3% 9.0% 4.6% 15.2% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
GENDER: Total
Men Women
Col % Col % Col %
DMA/MEDIA Cincinnati 13.4% 19.3% 16.5%
MARKET: Cleveland 32.3% 31.9% 32.1%
(consolidated) = q1umpbus 26.9% 19.2% 22.8%
Dayton 11.6% 7.7% 9.6%
Toledo 5.4% 12.3% 9.0%
Youngstown 6.3% 3.1% 4.6%
All others combined 4.2% 6.5% 5.4%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
AGE GROUP: RACE: (consolidated) Total
65 and African- Hispanic/ Asian/
18 to 44 45 to 64 older DK/NA White American Latino Indian Other DK/NA
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
GENDER: Men 48.5% 47 4% 47.6% 37.8% 48.0% 33.7% 64.7% 35.7% 70.4% 56.2% 47.7%
Women 51.5% 52.6% 52.4% 62.2% 52.0% 66.3% 35.3% 64.3% 29.6% 43.8% 52.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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HIGHEST PROPENSITY Table
PARTY IDENTIFICATION: PARTISAN REGISTRATION: VOTERS: Total
Voted in, at
least, 2 of
Something the last 3 Lower
else even-year propensity/n
(Independ | Republica Unaffiliate | Republica November ew
Democrat ent) n DK/NA Democrat d n elections registrants
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
GENDER: Men 37.6% 55.2% 50.7% 38.7% 41.1% 49.2% 51.7% 47.2% 54.1% 47.7%
Women 62.4% 44.8% 49.3% 61.3% 58.9% 50.8% 48.3% 52.8% 45.9% 52.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table
DMA/MEDIA MARKET: (consolidated) Total
Youngsto All others
Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Dayton Toledo wn combined
Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col % Col %
GENDER: Men 38.8% 48.0% 56.1% 57.7% 28.6% 64.7% 37.1% 47.7%
Women 61.2% 52.0% 43.9% 42.3% 71.4% 35.3% 62.9% 52.3%
Table Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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